
Lancaster Short Stay
Charges applicable at the following Car Parks:- 
St Nicholas Arcades, Lower St Leonardgate, Moor Mills 1, 2,  and 3, Spring Garden Street,
Cable Street, Nelson Street, Wood Street, Charterhouse and Lucy Street. 

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 2 hours £2.50
Up to 3 hours £3.00
Up to 4 hours £3.80
Up to 10 hours £9.00
Up to 24 hours £11.00
Evening Parking 6pm to 8am £1.50

Lancaster Long Stay
Charges applicable at the following Car Parks:- 
Lodge Street, Auction Mart, Dallas Road, Edward Street, Upper St Leonardgate.

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 3 hours £2.50
Up to 5 hours £4.20
Up to 10 hours £8.00
Up to 24 hours £9.00
Evening Parking 6pm to 8am £1.50
Coaches - up to 24 hours Upper St Leonardgate only £3.50

Lancaster parking charges apply all hours (excluding St George’s Quay Car Park), all days 
excluding Bank Holidays.

St.George’s Quay Car Park
Charges apply 8am to 6pm, 7 days per week (excluding Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour £1.20
Up to 2 hours £2.00
Up to 3 hours £2.50
Up to 4 hours £3.00
Up to 10 hours £6.00

Car Park Charges 



Lancaster Williamson Park
Charges applicable at the following Car Parks:-
Quernmore Road and Wyresdale Road

Up to 1 hour £1.00
Full day £2.00
Evening after 5.30pm £1.00

Daily charges 10am to 5.30 pm including Sundays and Bank Holidays.

Morecambe Short Stay
Charges applicable at the following Car Parks:- 
Library, Bay Arena, Marine Road No 3 (Opposite Clarence St), Marine Road No 4 (Opposite 
Green Street).

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 2 hours £2.50
Up to 3 hours £3.00
Up to 4 hours £3.80
Up to 10 hours £9.00

Charges applicable at Pedder Street and Billy Hill Car Park 

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 2 hours £2.50
Up to 3 hours £3.00
Up to 4 hours £3.80
Up to 10 hours £9.00
Up to 24 hours £11.00
Evening Parking 6pm - 8am £1.50

 
Charges applicable at Marine Road No. 1 (Opposite Skipton Street)

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 2 hours £2.50

Maximum stay 2 hours



Morecambe Long Stay
Charges applicable at Festival Market/Old Station Car Park

Up to 1 hour £1.30
Up to 3 hours £2.50
Up to 10 hours £3.40

Charges applicable at the following Car Parks:- 
Morecambe Railway Station, Morecambe Bus Station, Goods Yard, Telephone Exchange, Town 
Hall, West View Road, Marine Rd No. 5 and Marine Rd No 6. (charges apply from 10am - 6pm)

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 3 hours £2.50
Up to 8 or 10 hours £3.40

Charges applicable at the following Car Parks:- 
Battery Breakwater, Heysham Village, Coastal Road Car Parks

Up to 4 hours £1.00
Up to 10 hours £1.40
Coaches - up to 24 hrs (Heysham Village only) £3.00

Charges applicable at Back Brighton Terrace Car Park

Up to 24 hours £1.00
Coaches up to 24 hrs £1.00

Morecambe parking charges apply 7 days, 8am - 6pm including Bank Holidays (unless 
otherwise stated above). 

Public Realm
White Lund Depot
White Lund Road
Morecambe   LA3 3DT

Phone 01524 582972
Email: parking@lancaster.gov.uk
lancaster.gov.uk/parking


